Printed on certified
recycled paper.
All dimensions are in mm.
Some figures are for illustrative purposes only. Subject to change
without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. We reserve the right to
change our products and their technical specifications at any time in
the interest of technical improvement. This publication supersedes all
prior publications.

Contact
type
Part number key
insert
Contact
diameter
Single contact
nominal current1
Nominal
current insert
Clearance and creepage distance
contact to contact
Test
voltage2
Termination
diameter
Termination
cross-section
View on
termination area
Te
rm
in
at
io
n
Pi
n
A A mm
EIA
kV RMS mm AWG mm² Pin piecemm
1 6
Solder M
F G 0 0.7 7.5 3.8 0.5 1.100 0.85 22 0.38
2 6 C D 0 0.5 6.0 2.4 0.4 1.050 0.65 26 0.15
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 5 2 M C – 0 0 5 M M M 9 – 0 0 0 0
1 Derating factor, see page 116.
2  Acc. to EIA-364-20F:2019-02, further informa-
tion on voltage rating on page 110
1 Derating factor, see page 116.
2 In the case of the pin piece, voltage may only be applied in mated condition.
3 IEC 60664-1:2020 (VDE 0110-1:2022-07): Overvoltage category III (in three phase
230V/400V AC supply systems. Rated impulse voltage 4.000kV)(p. 111)
4 IEC 60664-1:2020 (VDE 0110-1:2022-07): Pollution degree 3  (p. 111)
5 Voltage may only be applied to fully assembled and potted connectors in mated
condition.
CAUTION: Style A5 (5-pos.) mateable
with the following receptacles:
G12MC7-P05LMM9-0001
G42MC7-P05LMM9-0071
G52MC7-P05LMM9-0002
Other variants upon request.
SPECIAL-CONTACT INSERT
STYLE A5
All working voltages, unless otherwise stated: < 50 V AC / < 75 V DC
Please refer to technical Information for further information
and also for cases where a higher voltage is needed.
75
ODU MEDI-SNAP® PLASTIC HOUSING SIZE 2 – CABLE TYPE
○ On request
○ On request
CABLE TYPE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
C A 5 2 M C
Nu
m